



## Allergen Information for The Cookie Jar Co.

Effective Date: September 19, 2024

At The Cookie Jar Co., the safety and satisfaction of our customers are our top priorities. We understand the importance of allergen information and strive to provide clear and accurate details about the ingredients used in our products. Please review the following allergen information carefully.

### 1. Common Allergens

Our cookies are made in a kitchen that handles the following common allergens:

- **Gluten:** Wheat flour is a primary ingredient in many of our cookies.
- **Dairy:** Some of our cookies contain butter, milk, and other dairy products.
- **Eggs:** Eggs are used in several of our recipes.
- **Nuts:** We use a variety of nuts, including almonds, peanuts, and walnuts, in some of our cookies.
- **Soy:** Soy lecithin and other soy-based ingredients may be present in certain products.

### 2. Cross-Contamination

While we take precautions to prevent cross-contamination, our kitchen is not allergen-free. Therefore, we cannot guarantee that any of our products are completely free from traces of allergens.

### 3. Ingredient Lists

Each product page on our website includes a detailed ingredient list. We encourage customers to review these lists carefully before making a purchase. If you have any questions or concerns about specific ingredients, please contact us at [support@cookie-jar.co](mailto:support@cookie-jar.co)

### 4. Special Requests

If you have a severe allergy or dietary restriction, please reach out to us before placing an order. While we may not be able to accommodate all requests, we will do our best to provide you with the necessary information to make an informed decision.

## 5. Contact Us

For more information about allergens or to discuss any concerns, please contact us at:

- **Email:** [support@cookie-jar.co](mailto:support@cookie-jar.co)
  - **Address:** The Cookie Jar Co., The Howard Centre, 40 Howardsgate, Welwyn Garden City, AL8 6HA
- 